April 02, 2025

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

**BSE Scrip Code: 532975** 

To

Mr. Khush Mohmmad,

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer,

**TELOGICA LIMITED** 

(Formerly, Aishwarya Technologies and

Telecom Limited)

3<sup>rd</sup> Empire Square, Plot No. 233-A, 234 & 235,

 $3^{rd}$  Floor, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills,

Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 033.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Mumbai- 400 001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format in relation to change in shareholding more than 2% (Two per cent) of total Shareholding in the Company.

The change in the shareholding is due to acquisition of shares on account of conversion of warrants.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you, Best Regards,

SYinivasa Rao Mandava

Promoter

Encl: Annexure I – Disclosure under Regulation 29(2)

## Annexure I

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Telogica Limited			
	(Formerly, Telecom Lim		Technologies and	
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Srinivasa Rao Mandava			
Whether the acquirer / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights				
1. Mr. Srinivasa Rao Mandava	65,11,598	20.61%	9.81%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	Nil	Nil	NA	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	60,00,000	Nil	9.04	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,25,11,598	20.61%	18.85 %	

	Details of acquisition/sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	16,79,090	4.97%	2.53%	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	NA	NA	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer.	Nil	NA	NA	
e) To	tal (a+b+c+/-d)	16,79,090	4.97%	2.53%	
After	the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights				
	1. Mr. Srinivasa Rao Mandava	81,90,688	24.25%	12.34%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	43,20,910	NA	6.51%	
a) To	tal (a+b+c+d)	1,25,11,598	24.25%	18.85%	
marke	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / offet / public issue / rights issue / preferential nent / inter-se transfer etc).	Via conversion of 16,79,090 warrants into 16,79,090 equity shares.			
receip	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of t of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever licable	Date of allotment of shares – March 31, 2025			
	y share capital / total voting capital of the TC the said acquisition <del>/ sale</del>	Rs. 15,79,69,710/-			
	y share capital/ total voting capital of the TC he said acquisition <del>/ sale</del> #	Rs. 16,88,65,160/- (Rs. 1,08,95,450/- increase in paid share capital was on account of conversion of warrants of 2 allottees)			
	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the cquisition	Rs.33,19,69,710/-			

## Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Srinivasa Rao Mandava Promoter

**Date:** April 2, 2025

**Place:** Texas